
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Long Jump W45 Pentathlon
Judge: 

Phil Raschker USA Chicago, USA 94-03-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 5.75

GROUP 1
Start:  23-03-31  15:54:00

End: 23-03-31  16:22:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 859 Jennifer GARTMANN W45 Germany  5.11 816     

2 3045 Renata SZYKULSKA W45 Poland  4.78 703     

3 4015 Rachel GUEST W45 United States of America  4.65 660     

4 3825 Çiğdem ÇEMBERCI W45 Turkey  4.49 609     

5 1072 Sandra RETTSCHLAG W45 Germany  4.06 474     

6 3592 CARABALLO Helena PRUNELL W45 Spain  4.03 464     

7 745 Christine SARRAT W45 France  4.01 459     

8 1901 ROBERTIS Alessandra DE W45 Italy  4.00 456     

9 3502 OCAÑA Encarna GUTIÉRREZ W45 Spain  3.97 448     

10 4078 Cynthia MONTELEONE W45 United States of America  3.61 345     

11 219 Natasha YORDANOVA W45 Bulgaria  2.91 170     

12 3437 GONZÁLEZ Nieves Yolanda W45 Spain  2.53 92     

I II III

5.11 4.92 5.10Jennifer GARTMANN

4.78 4.71 4.61Renata SZYKULSKA

4.51 4.60 4.65Rachel GUEST

4.40 4.49 4.36Çiğdem ÇEMBERCI

3.72 4.06 3.48Sandra RETTSCHLAG

3.93 4.03 4.01CARABALLO Helena PRUNELL

x 3.74 4.01Christine SARRAT

4.00 x 3.87ROBERTIS Alessandra DE

3.78 3.55 3.97OCAÑA Encarna GUTIÉRREZ

3.39 3.61 3.55Cynthia MONTELEONE

2.91 x xNatasha YORDANOVA

x 2.33 2.53GONZÁLEZ Nieves Yolanda CO
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Athlete Country Points GapPlace

Summary after  4 events

Jennifer GARTMANN Germany1  3418

Rachel GUEST United States of America2  2883 535

Renata SZYKULSKA Poland3  2848 570

OCAÑA Encarna GUTIÉRREZ Spain4  2616 802

ROBERTIS Alessandra DE Italy5  2462 956

Çiğdem ÇEMBERCI Turkey6  2423 995

CARABALLO Helena PRUNELL Spain7  2276 1142

Sandra RETTSCHLAG Germany8  2216 1202

Christine SARRAT France9  2000 1418

Cynthia MONTELEONE United States of America10  1990 1428

Natasha YORDANOVA Bulgaria11  1512 1906

GONZÁLEZ Nieves Yolanda C Spain12  921 2497

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W45
1 Heat 1 Jennifer GARTMANN Germany  5.111 8E+02    

2 Heat 1 Renata SZYKULSKA Poland  4.782 7E+02    

3 Heat 1 Rachel GUEST United States of America  4.653 7E+02    

4 Heat 1 Çiğdem ÇEMBERCI Turkey  4.494 6E+02    

5 Heat 1 Sandra RETTSCHLAG Germany  4.065 5E+02    

6 Heat 1 CARABALLO Helena PRUNELL Spain  4.036 5E+02    

7 Heat 1 Christine SARRAT France  4.017 5E+02    

8 Heat 1 ROBERTIS Alessandra DE Italy  4.008 5E+02    

9 Heat 1 OCAÑA Encarna GUTIÉRREZ Spain  3.979 4E+02    

10 Heat 1 Cynthia MONTELEONE United States of America  3.6110 3E+02    

11 Heat 1 Natasha YORDANOVA Bulgaria  2.9111 2E+02    

12 Heat 1 GONZÁLEZ Nieves Yolanda CONCEPCIÓN Spain  2.5312 92    
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